03/09/15 05:45 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JD/KM H0805A3

1.2	Page 1, line 5, delete the semicolon
1.3	Page 1, line 6, after "required" insert "; duties"
1.4	Page 1, line 7, after the first "a" insert "Silver Alert system"
1.5	Page 1, line 16, delete everything after "shall" and insert "consist of 11 members as
1.6	follows:"
1.7	Page 1, delete lines 17 to 22 and insert:
1.8	"(1) the commissioner of public safety or a designee;
1.9	(2) the superintendent of the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension or a designee;
1.10	(3) the Amber Alert coordinator or a designee;
1.11	(4) one person employed the Department of Transportation, appointed by the
1.12	commissioner of transportation;
1.13	(5) one person from the Cultural and Ethnic Communities Leadership Council,
1.14	appointed by the commissioner of human services; and
1.15	(6) one representative appointed by the commissioner of public safety from each
1.16	of the following groups:
1.17	(i) Tubman;
1.18	(ii) the Minnesota Chiefs of Police Association;
1.19	(iii) the Minnesota Sheriff's Association;
1.20	(iv) the Minnesota Broadcasters Association;
1.21	(v) the Alzheimer's Association; and
1.22	(vi) the Minnesota Brain Injury Alliance.
1.23	In selecting these representatives, the commissioner of public safety shall solicit
1.24	nominees from each of these groups and shall ensure that the working group has expertise
1.25	and a broad range of interests represented, including multicultural perspectives."
1.26	Page 1, line 23, after "commissioner" insert "of public safety"
1.27	Page 1, line 24, delete "September" and insert "August"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 805 as follows:

1.1

03/09/15 05:45 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	JD/KM	H0805A3

Page 2, after line 9, insert:

2.2 "Subd. 5. Sunset. The working group expires the day after submitting the report

2.3 required under subdivision 4 or February 15, 2016, whichever is earlier."